Righthaven LLC v. Vote For The Worst, LLC et al

Doc. 33 Att. 1

access the Defendants' Supplemental Memorandum Addressing Recently Produced Evidence Relating to Pending Motions (Doc. # 79) in *Righthaven LLC v. Democratic Underground LLC*, Case No. 2:10-cv-01356-RLH-GWF (D. Nev., filed Mar. 9, 2011).

- 3. At this point, the Document had been unsealed and made part of the public record in that case, pursuant to the Court's April 14, 2011 order to unseal the evidence in Democratic Underground LLC's above-mentioned supplemental memorandum (Doc. # 79). Democratic Underground, Case No. 2:10-cv-01356-RLH-GWF, Order # 93 (D. Nev., filed Apr. 14, 2011).
- 4. Exhibit A to Democratic Underground LLC's Supplemental Memorandum (Doc. # 79) is the Strategic Alliance Agreement between Righthaven LLC and Stephens Media LLC, which is attached to Defendant's Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction as Exhibit A.
- 5. In addition to being a public document, Exhibit A is established to be a true and correct copy of Righthaven LLC's Strategic Alliance Agreement with Stephens Media LLC by the Declaration of Laurence F. Pulgram in Support of Defendants' Supplemental Memorandum Addressing Recently Produced Evidence Relating to Pending Motions. Democratic Underground, Case No. 2:10-cv-01356-RLH-GWF, Doc. # 79-1 ¶¶ 6-8 (D. Nev., filed Mar. 9, 2011).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: April 17, 2011

J. Malcolm DeVoy IV